Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes)

(Stock Code: 3344)

TRADING SUSPENSION

At the request of GTI Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 4 October 2021 until the publication of the Audited Annual Results.

By order of the Board **GTI Holdings Limited** (Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes) **Ng Kwok Hung Perry** Executive Director

Hong Kong, 4 October 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Ng Kwok Hung Perry, Mr. Hao Xiangbin and Mr. Tan Teng Hong as executive Directors; and (ii) Mr. Chan Shu Kin, Mr. Chung Lim Tung, Mr. Ng Ka Lun and Mr. Zhou Weijia (alias Zhou Yi) as independent non-executive Directors.